

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000761  
Date            10 January 2017

### ***Staff***

#### **Request:**

1. Total Number of staff employed by in the council, e.g. Finance, Child Servers, and House Benefit but excluding School staff  
4,421
2. Number of staff who have been given a personal computer owned by the council  
Desktops 1917  
Laptops 2441

50 desktops and 286 laptops are currently in stock pending deployment as part of an active refresh program. All the remaining devices are available for use by staff of the Council and Councillors. None of these devices have been gifted to staff.